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SIDHA MAHAVEER RAILWAY OVER BRIDGE PURI-KONARK ROAD


2642. SHRI SUBHASISH KHUNTIA:


Will the Minister of ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS be pleased to state:


(a) the present status and progress of Sidha Mahaveer Railway Over Bridge (ROB) on Puri-

Konark road;


(b) whether there are plans for its completion in the year 2024; and


(c) if not, the reason therefor?


ANSWER


THE MINISTER OF ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS


(SHRI NITIN JAIRAM GADKARI)


(a) The work of ROB on National Highway (NH)-316 is in construction stage with physical

progress of 43%.


 (b) and (c) The scheduled date of completion of the project is 09.04.2025.


*****

